# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/16/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J. Walter Company Limited		12/16/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Surface Technologies IP AG	
Street Address:	Lettenstrasse 6, CH-6343	
City:	Rotkreuz	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2809708	BIO-CIRCLE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)949-1690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-697-3750

Email: lap@kirschsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Pieroni 489 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **BIO-CIRCLE** 

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900057324

Name: Lisa A. Pieroni 489 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0414**

Address Line 2: 17th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Pieroni	
Signature:	/Lisa A. Pieroni/	
Date:	09/06/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=BIO CIRCLE Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0415

## TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, **J. WALTER COMPANY LIMITED**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having its place of business at 5977 Trans Canada Highway, Pointe Claire, Quebec, H9R 1C1, Canada, hereby confirms having sold, assigned and transferred to **SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES IP AG**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its place of business at Lettenstrasse 6, CH-6343 Rotkreuz, Switzerland, all its rights, title, interest and goodwill in and to:

 U.S. trade-mark registration number 2,809,708, issued on February 3, 2004 for the trade-mark BIO-CIRCLE,

and all its rights, title, interest and goodwill in and to the trade-mark that is the subject of the above-identified trade-mark registration (hereinafter referred to as "said trade-mark") which may have been acquired through use of said trade-mark in the United States in association with the wares specified in the above-identified trade-mark registration as well as any other wares and services, including all rights of action and claims for damages and benefits arising because of any past acts of passing off, unfair competition and infringement of said trade-mark and the above-identified trade-mark registration.

This assignment is effective as of December 16, 2005.

J. WALTER COMPANY LIMITED

Bv:

Name: NIRMAND BASTIEN Title: SECRETARY TREASURER

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/06/2006 REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0416